
Chandrakot Rural Municipality 
Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive 

Shantipur,Gulmi 
Province No. 5  

Invitation for Bids 
Date of publication: 13-01-2020 (2076/9/28) 

1.              Office of Chandrakot Rural Municipality, shantipur, Gulmi  invites Open Competitive Bidding (Electronic Bids 
Only) from eligible Nepalese bidders for the construction of following works under National Competitive 
Bidding procedure.  

S.
N. 

Contract Identification Number Description and Location of Work Estimate 
Amount        

(Ex-VAT) (NRs) 
Bid 

Security 
(NRs) 

1 CRM-GUL-W-NCB-08/2076- 77 Construction of Health Post Building, Chandrakot-3, 
Harrachaur. 

21,82,387/- 60,000/- 
2 CRM-GUL-W-NCB-09/2076- 77 Construction and Maintenance of Shantipur Rote Khola 

Road, Chandrakot-4, Shantipur. 
43,36,243/- 1,10,000/- 

2. Bidders may download the bidding document for e-submission from PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3.  Bidders Should deposit the cost of bidding document NRs. 3,000.00 (Non-refundable) in the Project’s 
Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (*.pdf format) of the Bank deposit 
voucher shall be uploaded at the time of the electronic submission of the bids. 

                Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank is : 
Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Ltd., Shantipur, Gulmi 
Name of the Office: Chandrakot Rural Municipality  
Office Account no: 23503000000004001001 (Ga-4-1) 

4. Electronic bid must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. before 
12:00 noon on 12-02-2020. 

5.  Bid shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend on 12-02-2020 13:00 
hours at the office of Chandrakot Rural Municipality Gulmi Nepal.  

6.             Bid must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by 
bid security , amounting to a minimum as mentioned in table above which shall be valid for minimum 30 
days beyond the bid validity period. The scanned copy of bid security should be uploaded in the e-GP system 
during bid submission.  

7.  If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on 
the next working day at the same time and venue. 

8.             Pre- Bid meeting shall be held on 29-01-2020 14:00 hours at Office of Chandrakot Rural Municipality. 
9. The person, firm or company blacklisted as per Public Procurement Act-2063 with amendment, shall be 

ineligible to submit the bid and also the proprietor of such firm or company shall be ineligible to submit the 
bid from another new firm or company. 

10.            Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063 with 
amendment and Public Procurement Regulation-2064 with amendment and other prevailing regulation. 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 


